

2
3 AMENDMENT TO SB178 AS SUBSTITUTED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 7, line 20 delete "87,940,485" and
9 "163,604,454" and insert in lieu thereof "88,348,830" and
10 "164,012,799" respectively

11 On page 7, line 32 delete "12,000,000" in both
12 places and insert in lieu thereof "11,591,655" in both places

13 On page 21, at the beginning of line 36 insert the
14 following language:

15 "It is the intent of the Legislature that
16 \$40,000,000 of the above appropriation shall be allocated to
17 provide mental health services for mentally ill inmates upon
18 certification by the Commissioner of the Department of
19 Corrections to the State Finance Director that either of the
20 following has occurred: (1) (a) the parties in Braggs v. Dunn,
21 Civil Action No. 2:14cv601-MHT, have reached an agreement on
22 the remaining issues pertaining to the provision of mental
23 health services within the state prison system; (b) the
24 federal court has approved the parties' agreement; and (c)
25 the federal court has entered the agreement in the form of a
26 consent decree, or (2) the federal court enters a final

1 injunctive order pertaining to mental health claims asserted
2 in Braggs v. Dunn."